Planning List W/C 10, 17", 24" Feb and 3, 10" March

1.

2%,

3*

7%

App Ref

25/0356

25/0562

25/0603

25/0657

25/0686

25/0721

25/0659

Location

Greystones Boundary
Lane, Congleton,
Cheshire East, CW12
3JA

25 Ayrshire Way,
Congleton, Cheshire
East, CW12 3TN

12 Malhamdale Road,
Congleton, CW12 2DA

10, Orchard Gardens
Apple Close,
Congleton, Cheshire
East, CW12 4RZ

Copeland And
Craddock Limited
Greenfield Road,
Congleton, Cheshire
East, CW12 4PX

Buglawton Primary
School Buxton Old
Road, Congleton,
Cheshire East, CW12
2EL

Additional Planning
Applications

Land Off Macclesfield
Road, Congleton,

Proposal

Lawful Development Certificate for
proposed construction of a single storey
side and rear extension, construction of a
single-storey outbuilding to contain a
swimming pool and gym and
construction of three dormer windows to
facilitate a loft conversion.

Proposed single storey rear extension.

Proposed extension to existing porch
with new tiled roof over (retrospective)

Works to TPO Trees

Certificate of proposed lawful
development for the Erection of
extensions to industrial premises along
with external alterations to change
external materials

Demolition/replacement of existing pre-
school outbuilding, with new link
structure to main school building.

Discharge of condition 18 (contaminated
land) on approved application 146/4558C
- Proposal for the construction of 201


https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=398885
https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399049
https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399076
https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399070
https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399003
https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399006
https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399092
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8.

25/0515

46 Moss Road,
Congleton, Cheshire
East, CW12 3BN

dwellings off Macclesfield Road
Congleton

Extension of Existing Building, 2M
extension to the front of the property,
removal of existing roof structure,
Installation of Internal Timber frame and
foundations to support 2nd Story and
new Pitched roof with Dorma Windows.


https://pa.cheshireeast.gov.uk/planning/index.html?fa=getApplication&id=399152

