	App Ref	Location	Proposal
1.	25/0356	Greystones Boundary Lane, Congleton, Cheshire East, CW12 3JA	Lawful Development Certificate for proposed construction of a single storey side and rear extension, construction of a single-storey outbuilding to contain a swimming pool and gym and construction of three dormer windows to facilitate a loft conversion.
2*.	25/0562	25 Ayrshire Way, Congleton, Cheshire East, CW12 3TN	Proposed single storey rear extension.
3*.	25/0603	12 Malhamdale Road, Congleton, CW12 2DA	Proposed extension to existing porch with new tiled roof over (retrospective)
4.	25/0657	10, Orchard Gardens Apple Close, Congleton, Cheshire East, CW12 4RZ	Works to TPO Trees
5.	25/0686	Copeland And Craddock Limited Greenfield Road, Congleton, Cheshire East, CW12 4PX	Certificate of proposed lawful development for the Erection of extensions to industrial premises along with external alterations to change external materials
6.	25/0721	Buglawton Primary School Buxton Old Road, Congleton, Cheshire East, CW12 2EL	Demolition/replacement of existing preschool outbuilding, with new link structure to main school building.
		Additional Planning Applications	
7*.	25/0659	Land Off Macclesfield Road, Congleton,	Discharge of condition 18 (contaminated land) on approved application 146/4558C - Proposal for the construction of 201

Planning List W/C 10th, 17th, 24th Feb and 3rd, 10th March

			dwellings off Macclesfield Road Congleton
8.	25/0515	46 Moss Road, Congleton, Cheshire East, CW12 3BN	Extension of Existing Building, 2M extension to the front of the property, removal of existing roof structure, Installation of Internal Timber frame and foundations to support 2nd Story and new Pitched roof with Dorma Windows.